

**BID TAB CERTIFICATION**

River Ridge Development Authority

Paul Garrett Ave., Phase III

Project No. 16.005

		REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION																	
		CONTRACTOR				T+C CONTRACTING, INC.		ALLTERRAIN PAVING & CONSTRUCTION		DAN CHRISTIANI EXCAVATING CO., INC.		EXCEL EXCAVATING, INC.		LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		RICHARDSON CONTRACTING, INC.		AVERAGED BID	
ID	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	
1	105-06845	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$32,123.14	\$32,123.14	\$12,140.94	\$12,140.94	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$25,169.01	\$25,169.01	
2	110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$92,632.97	\$92,632.97	\$22,945.00	\$22,945.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$76,706.53	\$76,706.53	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$44,580.75	\$44,580.75	
3	201-52370	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1	LS	\$27,060.96	\$27,060.96	\$17,480.40	\$17,480.40	\$10,621.00	\$10,621.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,310.39	\$17,310.39	
4	202-04997	RAILROAD, LIGHT-DUTY CROSSING INTERFACE	1	LS	\$11,502.00	\$11,502.00	\$8,181.99	\$8,181.99	\$12,970.00	\$12,970.00	\$11,502.00	\$11,502.00	\$11,502.00	\$11,502.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,276.33	\$11,276.33	
5	203-02000	EXCAVATION, COMMON	5854	CYS	\$8.25	\$48,295.50	\$3.79	\$22,186.66	\$17.45	\$102,152.30	\$9.00	\$52,686.00	\$15.00	\$87,810.00	\$13.75	\$80,492.50	\$11.21	\$65,603.83	
6	203-02010(A)	EXCAVATION, ROCK (UNDISTRIBUTED)	100	CYS	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.91	\$991.00	\$162.00	\$16,200.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$141.99	\$14,198.50	
7	203-02070	BORROW	1102	CYS	\$2.50	\$2,755.00	\$4.37	\$4,815.74	\$7.00	\$7,714.00	\$8.00	\$8,816.00	\$12.00	\$13,224.00	\$5.25	\$5,785.50	\$6.52	\$7,185.04	
8	205-03371	SEDIMENT, REMOVE	53	CYS	\$4.00	\$212.00	\$25.77	\$1,365.81	\$17.15	\$908.95	\$18.00	\$954.00	\$1.00	\$53.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$19.32	\$1,023.96	
9	205-06931	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, REVETMENT RIPRAP	66	TON	\$31.00	\$2,046.00	\$77.37	\$5,106.42	\$25.25	\$1,666.50	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$2,970.00	\$49.77	\$3,284.82	
10	205-06933	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	21	EACH	\$95.00	\$1,995.00	\$128.19	\$2,691.99	\$98.00	\$2,058.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$37.00	\$777.00	\$75.53	\$1,586.17	
11	205-06937	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2450	LFT	\$1.10	\$2,695.00	\$1.63	\$3,993.50	\$1.20	\$2,940.00	\$1.10	\$2,695.00	\$1.08	\$2,646.00	\$2.45	\$6,002.50	\$1.43	\$3,495.33	
12	207-09934	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IB (LIME)	11470	SYS	\$4.75	\$54,482.50	\$6.08	\$69,737.60	\$5.14	\$58,955.80	\$5.90	\$67,673.00	\$4.75	\$54,482.50	\$8.00	\$91,760.00	\$5.77	\$66,181.90	
13	211-09264	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1	1390	CYS	\$28.80	\$40,032.00	\$37.30	\$51,847.00	\$22.90	\$31,831.00	\$34.00	\$47,260.00	\$18.00	\$25,020.00	\$34.00	\$47,260.00	\$29.17	\$40,541.67	
14	211-09264(A)	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN	40	CYS	\$28.80	\$1,152.00	\$70.04	\$2,801.60	\$22.90	\$916.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$106.50	\$4,260.00	\$41.50	\$1,660.00	\$50.62	\$2,024.93	
15	301-07448	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE (RAILROAD)	14	TON	\$32.00	\$448.00	\$71.22	\$997.08	\$33.00	\$462.00	\$139.00	\$1,946.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$66.20	\$926.85	
16	303-01180	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53 (SINKHOLE REMEDIATION)	137	TON	\$26.00	\$3,562.00	\$37.29	\$5,108.73	\$22.00	\$3,014.00	\$22.00	\$3,014.00	\$25.00	\$3,425.00	\$25.00	\$3,425.00	\$26.22	\$3,591.46	
17	303-07662	STONE (No.1, SINKHOLE REMEDIATION)	93	TON	\$23.00	\$2,139.00	\$46.61	\$4,334.73	\$24.00	\$2,232.00	\$60.00	\$5,580.00	\$25.00	\$2,325.00	\$67.50	\$6,277.50	\$41.02	\$3,814.71	
18	306-08034	MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN	496	SYS	\$13.50	\$6,696.00	\$5.21	\$2,584.16	\$14.00	\$6,944.00	\$10.00	\$4,960.00	\$7.00	\$3,472.00	\$18.00	\$8,928.00	\$11.29	\$5,597.36	
19	401-07429	QC/QA-HMA, 5, 76, INTERMEDIATE, OG, 19.0 mm	1351	TON	\$46.00	\$62,146.00	\$62.01	\$83,775.51	\$49.75	\$67,212.25	\$46.00	\$62,146.00	\$56.20	\$75,926.20	\$48.30	\$65,253.30	\$51.38	\$69,409.88	
20	401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	4264	LFT	\$0.60	\$2,558.40	\$0.69	\$2,942.16	\$0.65	\$2,771.60	\$0.60	\$2,558.40	\$1.00	\$4,264.00	\$0.65	\$2,771.60	\$0.70	\$2,977.69	
21	401-10259	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	4264	LFT	\$0.60	\$2,558.40	\$0.68	\$2,899.52	\$0.65	\$2,771.60	\$0.60	\$2,558.40	\$1.00	\$4,264.00	\$0.65	\$2,771.60	\$0.70	\$2,970.59	
22	401-11785	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	4264	LFT	\$0.60	\$2,558.40	\$0.68	\$2,899.52	\$0.65	\$2,771.60	\$0.60	\$2,558.40	\$0.25	\$1,066.00	\$0.65	\$2,771.60	\$0.57	\$2,437.59	
23	402-90000(A)	HMA SURFACE, TYPE C, 1-1/2"	817	TON	\$60.00	\$49,020.00	\$78.78	\$64,363.26	\$64.85	\$52,982.45	\$60.00	\$49,020.00	\$63.56	\$51,928.52	\$63.00	\$51,471.00	\$65.03	\$53,130.87	
24	402-90000(B)	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE C, 2-1/2"	1294	TON	\$46.00	\$59,524.00	\$60.33	\$78,067.02	\$49.75	\$64,376.50	\$46.00	\$59,524.00	\$53.05	\$68,646.70	\$48.30	\$62,500.20	\$50.57	\$65,439.74	
25	402-90000(C)	HMA BASE, TYPE C, 4"	2068	TON	\$43.00	\$88,924.00	\$56.73	\$117,317.64	\$46.50	\$96,162.00	\$43.00	\$88,924.00	\$50.24	\$103,896.32	\$45.15	\$93,370.20	\$47.44	\$98,099.03	
26	402-90000(D)	HMA BASE, TYPE C, 3"	1825	TON	\$44.00	\$80,300.00	\$57.46	\$104,864.50	\$47.55	\$86,778.75	\$44.00	\$80,300.00	\$50.88	\$92,856.00	\$46.20	\$84,315.00	\$48.35	\$88,235.71	
27	402-90000(E)	HMA BASE, TYPE C, 8" (RAILROAD)	18	TON	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$175.11	\$3,151.98	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$200.76	\$3,613.68	\$136.50	\$2,457.00	\$152.06	\$2,737.11	
28	406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	10	TON	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$619.38	\$6,193.80	\$432.00	\$4,320.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$520.23	\$5,202.30	
29	415-11527	BASE SEAL	10	TON	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$619.38	\$6,193.80	\$540.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$589.06	\$5,890.63	
30	605-06155	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, MODIFIED	4266	LFT	\$13.50	\$57,591.00	\$16.49	\$70,346.34	\$16.20	\$69,109.20	\$14.00	\$59,724.00	\$13.50	\$57,591.00	\$15.90	\$67,829.40	\$14.93	\$63,698.49	
31	616-02320	GEOTEXTILES	660	SYD	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.36	\$897.60	\$2.40	\$1,584.00	\$1.00	\$660.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$1.88	\$1,238.60	

**BID TAB CERTIFICATION**

River Ridge Development Authority

Paul Garrett Ave., Phase III

Project No. 16.005

		REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION																
		CONTRACTOR															AVERAGED BID	
		T+C CONTRACTING, INC.					ALLTERRAIN PAVING & CONSTRUCTION		DAN CHRISTIANI EXCAVATING CO., INC.		EXCEL EXCAVATING, INC.		LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		RICHARDSON CONTRACTING, INC.			
ID	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
32	616-06405	RIPRAP, REVETMENT	32	TON	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$34.39	\$1,100.48	\$25.25	\$808.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$34.00	\$1,088.00	\$38.11	\$1,219.41
33	621-01004	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$116.54	\$116.54	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$356.92	\$356.92
34	621-06545	FERTILIZER	1.3	TON	\$700.00	\$910.00	\$874.02	\$1,136.23	\$756.00	\$982.80	\$700.00	\$910.00	\$800.00	\$1,040.00	\$840.00	\$1,092.00	\$778.34	\$1,011.84
35	621-06554	SEED MIXTURE, U	662	LBS	\$2.25	\$1,489.50	\$4.08	\$2,700.96	\$2.45	\$1,621.90	\$2.25	\$1,489.50	\$3.00	\$1,986.00	\$3.15	\$2,085.30	\$2.86	\$1,895.53
36	621-06565	MULCHING MATERIAL	6.6	TON	\$295.00	\$1,947.00	\$437.01	\$2,884.27	\$318.00	\$2,098.80	\$295.00	\$1,947.00	\$300.00	\$1,980.00	\$315.00	\$2,079.00	\$326.67	\$2,156.01
37	621-06570	TOPSOIL	285	CYS	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	\$69.92	\$19,927.20	\$20.50	\$5,842.50	\$8.00	\$2,280.00	\$12.00	\$3,420.00	\$14.15	\$4,032.75	\$21.60	\$6,154.58
38	621-06575	SODDING, NURSERY	3480	SYS	\$3.00	\$10,440.00	\$3.50	\$12,180.00	\$3.24	\$11,275.20	\$3.00	\$10,440.00	\$3.15	\$10,962.00	\$3.30	\$11,484.00	\$3.20	\$11,130.20
39	715-04836	GATE VALVE, 16 IN.	3	EACH	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$8,908.05	\$26,724.15	\$7,294.00	\$21,882.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$30,900.00	\$8,535.00	\$25,605.00	\$8,456.18	\$25,368.53
40	715-04964	WATER MAIN, PVC C905, 16 IN.	2100	LFT	\$53.00	\$111,300.00	\$74.06	\$155,526.00	\$51.60	\$108,360.00	\$50.00	\$105,000.00	\$77.00	\$161,700.00	\$57.00	\$119,700.00	\$60.44	\$126,931.00
41	715-05048	PIPE, TYPE 4 CIRCULAR 6 IN	3584	LFT	\$4.50	\$16,128.00	\$14.77	\$52,935.68	\$5.80	\$20,787.20	\$4.50	\$16,128.00	\$4.50	\$16,128.00	\$4.73	\$16,952.32	\$6.47	\$23,176.53
42	715-05118	PIPE, TYPE 1 CIRCULAR 12 IN	118	LFT	\$32.50	\$3,835.00	\$26.14	\$3,084.52	\$27.25	\$3,215.50	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	\$45.00	\$5,310.00	\$31.82	\$3,754.17
43	715-05149	PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 12 IN	577	LFT	\$30.25	\$17,454.25	\$49.69	\$28,671.13	\$23.85	\$13,761.45	\$32.00	\$18,464.00	\$45.00	\$25,965.00	\$29.75	\$17,165.75	\$35.09	\$20,246.93
44	715-05151	PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 15 IN	1615	LFT	\$33.00	\$53,295.00	\$59.03	\$95,333.45	\$21.80	\$35,207.00	\$25.00	\$40,375.00	\$25.00	\$40,375.00	\$25.00	\$40,375.00	\$31.47	\$50,826.74
45	715-05152	PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 18 IN	58	LFT	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$69.00	\$4,002.00	\$34.00	\$1,972.00	\$38.00	\$2,204.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$51.40	\$2,981.20	\$45.40	\$2,633.20
46	715-05154	PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 24 IN	12	LFT	\$52.70	\$632.40	\$173.17	\$2,078.04	\$56.00	\$672.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$119.00	\$1,428.00	\$100.15	\$1,201.74
47	715-07794	WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS	2	EACH	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,514.84	\$9,029.68	\$2,240.00	\$4,480.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,339.14	\$4,678.28
48	715-07806(A)	PIPE STEEL CASING, 24 IN., JACK AND BORE	50	LFT	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$737.76	\$36,888.00	\$833.00	\$41,650.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$470.00	\$23,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$485.13	\$24,256.33
49	715-07806(B)	PIPE STEEL CASING, 12 IN.	180	LFT	\$63.00	\$11,340.00	\$87.34	\$15,721.20	\$43.00	\$7,740.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$72.65	\$13,077.00	\$58.50	\$10,529.70
50	715-07806(C)	PIPE STEEL CASING, 24 IN.	180	LFT	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$133.13	\$23,963.40	\$77.50	\$13,950.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$52.20	\$9,396.00	\$77.14	\$13,884.90
51	715-09064	VIDEO INSPECTION FOR PIPE, STORM SEWER	2262	LFT	\$1.10	\$2,488.20	\$1.28	\$2,895.36	\$1.50	\$3,393.00	\$1.00	\$2,262.00	\$1.15	\$2,601.30	\$1.20	\$2,714.40	\$1.21	\$2,725.71
52	715-46000	PIPE END SECTION, DIA 12"	7	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$609.33	\$4,265.31	\$355.00	\$2,485.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,928.00	\$13,496.00	\$773.72	\$5,416.05
53	715-46020	PIPE END SECTION, DIA 24"	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$802.91	\$802.91	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$1,012.99	\$1,012.99
54	716-01382	AIR RELEASE VALVE	2	EACH	\$4,450.00	\$8,900.00	\$7,733.35	\$15,466.70	\$5,980.00	\$11,960.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,262.00	\$12,524.00	\$5,612.56	\$11,225.12
55	718-06532	VIDEO INSPECTION FOR UNDERDRAINS	3584	LFT	\$1.00	\$3,584.00	\$0.76	\$2,723.84	\$1.08	\$3,870.72	\$1.00	\$3,584.00	\$1.00	\$3,584.00	\$1.05	\$3,763.20	\$0.98	\$3,518.29
56	718-52610	AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS	324	CYS	\$36.50	\$11,826.00	\$44.76	\$14,502.24	\$39.45	\$12,781.80	\$35.00	\$11,340.00	\$36.50	\$11,826.00	\$38.30	\$12,409.20	\$38.42	\$12,447.54
57	718-99153	GEOTEXTILES FOR UNDERDRAIN	3657	SYS	\$0.85	\$3,108.45	\$2.14	\$7,825.98	\$0.92	\$3,364.44	\$0.60	\$2,194.20	\$0.85	\$3,108.45	\$0.89	\$3,254.73	\$1.04	\$3,809.38
58	720-45030	INLET, E7	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$950.17	\$950.17	\$924.00	\$924.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,237.36	\$1,237.36
59	720-45045	INLET, J10	9	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,699.01	\$24,291.09	\$1,492.00	\$13,428.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,906.84	\$17,161.52
60	720-45055	INLET, M10	11	EACH	\$1,670.00	\$18,370.00	\$2,399.91	\$26,399.01	\$1,545.00	\$16,995.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,877.49	\$20,652.34
61	720-45410	MANHOLE, C4	14	EACH	\$1,720.00	\$24,080.00	\$2,713.54	\$37,989.56	\$1,489.00	\$20,846.00	\$1,850.00	\$25,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,967.00	\$27,538.00	\$1,956.59	\$27,392.26
62	720-91742	FIRE HYDRANT	3	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,134.89	\$15,404.67	\$4,294.00	\$12,882.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,620.00	\$16,860.00	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00	\$4,699.82	\$14,099.45

**BID TAB CERTIFICATION**

River Ridge Development Authority

Paul Garrett Ave., Phase III

Project No. 16.005

		REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION																			
		CONTRACTOR				T+C CONTRACTING, INC.		ALLTERRAIN PAVING & CONSTRUCTION		DAN CHRISTIANI EXCAVATING CO., INC.		EXCEL EXCAVATING, INC.		LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		RICHARDSON CONTRACTING, INC.		AVERAGED BID			
ID	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION				QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL		
63	801-04308	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY				3	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$110.71	\$332.13	\$103.00	\$309.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$108.95	\$326.86
64	801-06640	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A				5	EACH	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$99.06	\$495.30	\$92.00	\$460.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$89.25	\$446.25	\$95.05	\$475.26
65	801-06645	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B				37	EACH	\$48.00	\$1,776.00	\$34.96	\$1,293.52	\$32.50	\$1,202.50	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$31.50	\$1,165.50	\$34.49	\$1,276.25
66	801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC				1	LS	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$35,179.89	\$35,179.89	\$1,621.00	\$1,621.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,650.15	\$11,650.15
67	801-07118	BARRICADE, III-A				96	LFT	\$14.00	\$1,344.00	\$5.83	\$559.68	\$5.40	\$518.40	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$5.25	\$504.00	\$6.75	\$647.68
68	801-07119	BARRICADE, III-B				36	LFT	\$16.00	\$576.00	\$5.83	\$209.88	\$5.40	\$194.40	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$5.25	\$189.00	\$7.08	\$254.88
69	802-05701	SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE				58	LFT	\$17.96	\$1,041.68	\$16.72	\$969.76	\$15.50	\$899.00	\$14.35	\$832.30	\$14.35	\$832.30	\$15.07	\$874.06	\$15.66	\$908.18
70	802-07059	SIGN, SHEET, AND SUPPORTS, REMOVE				5	LFT	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$34.96	\$174.80	\$32.50	\$162.50	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$31.50	\$157.50	\$35.66	\$178.30
71	802-09838	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"				99	SFT	\$19.00	\$1,881.00	\$10.49	\$1,038.51	\$10.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$990.00	\$9.00	\$891.00	\$9.45	\$935.55	\$11.32	\$1,121.01
72	802-09840	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.100 IN				39	SFT	\$21.00	\$819.00	\$10.49	\$409.11	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$9.00	\$351.00	\$9.45	\$368.55	\$11.66	\$454.61
73	802-11364(A)	POST (FLUTED, 4 IN. DIAMETER)				136	LFT	\$200.45	\$27,261.20	\$128.19	\$17,433.84	\$69.00	\$9,384.00	\$84.00	\$11,424.00	\$50.00	\$6,800.00	\$41.22	\$5,605.92	\$95.48	\$12,984.83
74	802-11364(B)	POST (FLUTED, 5 IN. DIAMETER)				38	LFT	\$210.65	\$8,004.70	\$128.19	\$4,871.22	\$89.00	\$3,382.00	\$108.00	\$4,104.00	\$75.00	\$2,850.00	\$63.52	\$2,413.76	\$112.39	\$4,270.95
75	805-04973	CONDUIT, PVC, NON-METALLIC, SCH 40, 6 in.				8289	LFT	\$6.50	\$53,878.50	\$6.65	\$55,121.85	\$8.05	\$66,726.45	\$5.75	\$47,661.75	\$9.00	\$74,601.00	\$7.00	\$58,023.00	\$7.16	\$59,335.43
76	807-91361	PIPE, PVC, 6 IN (CASING)				264	LFT	\$21.00	\$5,544.00	\$30.54	\$8,062.56	\$15.10	\$3,986.40	\$112.00	\$29,568.00	\$30.00	\$7,920.00	\$19.45	\$5,134.80	\$38.02	\$10,035.96
77	808-06703	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.				331	LFT	\$0.83	\$274.73	\$0.74	\$244.94	\$1.35	\$446.85	\$0.95	\$314.45	\$1.50	\$496.50	\$1.00	\$331.00	\$1.06	\$351.41
78	808-11953	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, YIELD LINE, WHITE, 18 IN.				16	LFT	\$18.87	\$301.92	\$5.68	\$90.88	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$15.09	\$241.47
79	808-75240	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN				755	LFT	\$0.85	\$641.75	\$0.74	\$558.70	\$1.35	\$1,019.25	\$0.95	\$717.25	\$1.50	\$1,132.50	\$1.00	\$755.00	\$1.07	\$804.08
80	808-75245	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN				3397	LFT	\$0.68	\$2,309.96	\$0.74	\$2,513.78	\$1.35	\$4,585.95	\$0.95	\$3,227.15	\$1.50	\$5,095.50	\$1.00	\$3,397.00	\$1.04	\$3,521.56
81	808-75274	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH LINE, YELLOW, 8"				400	LFT	\$1.36	\$544.00	\$5.68	\$2,272.00	\$2.70	\$1,080.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.62	\$1,048.00	\$3.31	\$1,324.00
82	808-75278	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH LINE, YELLOW, 12"				105	LFT	\$2.90	\$304.50	\$5.68	\$596.40	\$4.05	\$425.25	\$4.50	\$472.50	\$7.00	\$735.00	\$4.70	\$493.50	\$4.81	\$504.53
83	808-75297	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 24 IN				163	LFT	\$5.90	\$961.70	\$5.68	\$925.84	\$8.10	\$1,320.30	\$9.50	\$1,548.50	\$11.00	\$1,793.00	\$9.97	\$1,625.11	\$8.36	\$1,362.41
84	808-75320	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, LANE INDICATION ARROW				9	EACH	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$148.14	\$1,333.26	\$110.00	\$990.00	\$110.00	\$990.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$112.19	\$1,009.71
85	808-75325	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, (ONLY)				6	EACH	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$108.64	\$651.84	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$236.00	\$1,416.00	\$167.44	\$1,004.64
86	808-75340	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, (R X R)				2	EACH	\$394.70	\$789.40	\$370.42	\$740.84	\$162.00	\$324.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$787.00	\$1,574.00	\$510.69	\$1,021.37
<b>TOTAL BASE BID =</b>									\$1,153,500.00		\$1,656,493.46		\$1,256,682.00		\$1,172,736.80		\$1,465,000.00		\$1,371,811.25		\$1,346,037.25